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BARBER - M24 0083115 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ ='° -
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

. G6360965 

0 
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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 
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ORDER 25716 
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BARBER - M24 0083117 
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BAIJBER - M24 0083118 
M-24 ,, 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GU~ 

GUN SERIAL# G we.a o q eo ? 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION . £70 580 AND STOCK '--
1 .. zs-~0-1 

600 PROOF 
-::> z__S---o<-l fHl ~ 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE "· ~· LS~oc/ ~TL 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -.__3- 25---v'-l ~~ 
612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION R.K MAGNAFLUX BOLT -v 

l 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER .'"3/2"s-J erJ ~1A 

I 617 DRILL AND TAP 
3- 2:5-cl( et--SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
v~ i.r (BARREL ACTION) h\-

(BOLT) c/-1-t Jlt 
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 
llv-1,..0'-f ~/ 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

L r-y-//"6Lf ~\L 
IN BOLT HEAD 

.,,. 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
( le/ .-- }r oL-~ fJL 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 110- I '" 6Lf: \(,1L 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 
,2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS I n . 

ll~v STAKE /~}J· L/ 
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OP# OPERATION NAME 

I 
2 LBS MIN 

625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN j 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I ·020 MIN I 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS 
MAX.4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

PACK 

•( READINGS 

PASS FAIL 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

DATE INITIAL 

/, 
a fl/I/) 
f 1 1'V ICTh-

/ ' 
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2.50 LBS 
3.00 LBS 
4.00 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL#5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL#1 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 

PULL#S 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 

PULL #4 

PULL#S 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

(plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
(plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
(plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

.J'.1[: _) '1.f5 .. /. 

J ,-:.,- j ?8' 

.,;J Ir. 7 ):SJ 

_}_ (,,.'f A-S,2... 

''J/:,CJ ;<.ho 

/) C}_.:j 13 .;_I 

7 --'-} ;:;-. .,) . ) l-i t..J-

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

--, ..;( ., .,·f. v J. 3 i 

3 . .J I 3 . .i ,'>j 

7 . 7 ,J, ) ., \ g . ,),Q 

") - .-
•.I ).'.) 3?? 

.1 .. )S. 3. J --s 

/!.:,.I r5 ih. 1.J-1 . 
r 2 ~ ?. JR 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

4 '-lb 4: .J l: 

!../-<::: j Lf: I GJ 

. L/- t..J q '+:JI 

ti-:+ 7 4-: 17 

if. sq i..J_ ) I 7 .• ,.._ 

,J.2.S:;... .2. /. c t.f 
+.. )[j I J L/-. I1 

•l 

. ',., 

DATE s·. J() -a '-f 
\ 

T"ESTER TJ2lJ 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

./.t+ 
J l,ri 

,;5-- . '- . ') 

-l 4-9 

ol. 5 lc 
JJ_ t'f 

,.J.!)"/, .. 

COMMENTS 

; 

, ' 

MAX SETTING GREATER RES ET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

J.q 7 

'+. 14-
. i I i 4-: i-

4: n+. 
.{CJCf 

.:? if]. 3 [l 

4: ()k 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
BARBER - M24 MeiQii83159 



BARBER - M24 0083121 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86360965. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/02/2004 09:06 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.044 
0.093 
0.103 
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BARBER- M24 0083122 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360965. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/02/2004 
FILE TIME: 09:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.064 
-0.031 
0.071 
2.361 
1. 878 
2.320 
0.437 
1. 327 
0.834 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

''"ft 

POINT# X 
1: -0.695 
2: 0. 240 
3~ -0.235 
4: 1.065 
5: -0. 004 
6: 0.078 
7: 0.527 
8: 0. 447 
9: 1.296 

10: 0.050 
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y 
·1. 057 
1. 007 
0.428 

-0.316 
-0.476 
-0.821 
-0.628 
0.180 

-0.134 
-0.608 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0083123 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360965. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/02/2004 
FILE TIME: 09:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.040 
0.141 
0.147 
1.959 
2.935 
3.048 
0.308 
1.805 
0.929 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

. r' 

POINT# X 
1: -0.704 
2: -0.815 
3,, -0.910 
4: -0.397 
5: 0 .134 
6: 0.200 
7: 0.704 
8: 1. 049 
9: 0.226 

10: 0 .117 

• 
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-1. 278 
0.866 

-0.003 
-0.237 
-0.532 
-0.053 

0.164 
0.835 
0.750 

-1.657 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0083124 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360965. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/02/2004 
FILE TIME: 09:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.164 
0.184 
0.247 
2.070 
1.855 
2.445 
0.041 
1.342 
0.749 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3..: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

,'ft 

x 
1.056 
0.617 

-0.992 
-0.482 
-1. 014 
-0.929 
0.203 

-0.155 
-0.140 
0.192 
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-0. 742 
0.380 
1.169 
0.373 

-0.166 
-0.686 
0.501 
0.144 

-0.158 
-0.462 

5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0083125 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360965. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/02/2004 
FILE TIME: 09:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.052 
0.060 
0.079 
1.885 
2.683 
2.749 
0.145 
1.458 
0.746 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

. ~( 

POINT# X 
1: -0.049 
2: -0.049 
3~ 0.456 
4: 0. 424 
5: 0.320 
6: 0. 067 
7: -1.219 
8: -0.776 
9: -0.359 

10: 0.666 
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D.205 
-0.161 
-0.063 

0.327 
0.493 
1.474 
0.081 
0.006 

-0.553 
-1.209 

5 6 

BARBER - M24 M64QiQ83164 



BARBER - M24 0083126 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6360965. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/02/2004 
FILE TIME: 09:06 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.030 
0.109 
0.113 
2.315 
3.103 
3.320 
0.627 
1. 702 
1.139 

0 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

: f ( 

POINT# X 
1: -0.568 
2: -0.779 
3~ -0.654 
4: -0.620 
5: 0. 447 
6: -1.186 
7: 0. 419 
8: 1.129 
9: 0.902 

10: 0. 613 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1.723 
0.967 
0.682 
0.432 
0.516 
0.245 
0.697 

-0.455 
-0.945 
-1.380 

6 
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